Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FMC Technologies, Inc		12/28/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOFEC, Inc.	
Street Address:	14741 Yorktown Plaza Dr	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77040	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2536332	SOFEC
Serial Number:	78872562	KIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)510-6601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7135106856

Email: caspar.heyl@sofec.com

Correspondent Name: Caspar Heyl

Address Line 1: 14741 Yorktown Plaza Dr Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77040

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Caspar Heyl
Signature:	/Caspar Heyl/
Date:	10/08/2007

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0553

900088789

source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0554

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of December 31, 2006, by and between:

ASSIGNOR: FMC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a

place of business at 1803 Gears Road, Houston, Texas 77067, U.S.A.

(hereinafter called "FMCTI"), and

ASSIGNEE: SOFEC, INC., a Texas corporation having a place of business at

14741 Yorktown Plaza Drive, Houston, Texas 77040, U.S.A.

(hereinafter called "SOFEC");

In consideration of One Dollar (US \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration now paid by SOFEC to FMCTI, (the receipt and sufficiency of which FMCTI hereby acknowledges on signature hereto):

- 1. FMCTI hereby assigns and sets over to SOFEC, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of SOFEC, FMCTI's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "THE TRADEMARKS") together with the goodwill associated with THE TRADEMARKS, whether or not THE TRADEMARKS have been registered prior to, on or after the date of this Assignment, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof;
- 2. FMCTI hereby assigns and sets over to SOFEC, all claims, demands and rights of action, both statutory and based upon common law, that FMCTI has or might have by reason of any infringement of any of THE TRADEMARKS prior to, on or after the date of this Assignment, together with the right to prosecute such claims, demands and rights of action in SOFEC's own name.
- 3. FMCTI hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
- 4. FMCTI further covenants that it will, upon the request of SOFEC, execute, acknowledge and deliver, at SOFEC's expense, all acts, agreements, instruments, notices and assurances as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to further effect and evidence the transactions contemplated hereby and will provide SOFEC with any pertinent facts and documents relating to THE TRADEMARKS as may be known and accessible to FMCTI and will testify as to the same in any litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to SOFEC or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce registrations for THE TRADEMARKS or which may otherwise be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes of this Assignment.
- 5. Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Patent Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas, without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0555

Trademark Assignment

Page 2 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal this 28th day of December, 2006.

FMC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Title: Vice President, Secretary and General Counsel State of Texas SS: County of Harris On this 21/1/2 day of <u>locordisco</u>, 2006 before me personally appeared <u>loffing</u> to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same.

Seal:

Charita John Motary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0556

SCHEDULE A

Registration Number / Date	2,536,332 2/5/2002
Application Number / Date	76/231,974 3/28/2001
Trademark	SOFEC
Status	Registered
Country	United States on & Lione)
Client-Matter	11193-104 (Brinks Hofer Gilson &

Next Renewal

2/5/2012

2/5/2002

Owner: FMC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Class(es)/Goods:

Class 037 37-CONSTRUCTION, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF MARINE AND SUBSEA OILFIELD EQUIPMENT

Class 042 42-DESIGN OF MARINE AND SUBSEA OILFIELD EQUIPMENT FOR OTHERS

78/872,562 4/28/2006 Owner: FMC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

ΚŢ

Pending

United States

SOF-160 (Andrews Kurth LLP)

Class(es)/Goods:

Class 007 07-DISCONNECTABLE MOORING SYSTEM WIEH AN INTEGRATED FLUID TRANSFER SYSTEM

TRADEMARK REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0557

RECORDED: 10/08/2007